

2017 Jan 16

02410-20

DATE:

FILE:



TO:

CHAIR AND MEMBERS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL

FROM:

**DIRECTOR PARKS, RECREATION &** 

**CULTURAL SERVICES** 

SUBJECT:

FESTIVALS BURNABY PROGRAM - LARGE SCALE EVENT

17-L-003 OCEAN CANADA INC

**PURPOSE:** Grant Approval Request

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. THAT the Festivals Burnaby Grant request from Ocean Canada Inc. for the Kariktan Festival on 2017 August 27 be received.

## REPORT

Festivals and Special Events:

Large Scale Event

Grant File 17-L-003:

Ocean Canada Inc.

Application Received:

2017 January 16

Project Budget:

\$84.500

**Project Request:** 

\$25,000

Previous Support: new Festivals Burnaby grant application

An application request for \$25,000 has been received from Ocean Canada Inc. for the Kariktan Festival at the Central Park Triangle Playing Fields at Patterson and Kingsway. The new one day festival will showcase multicultural, ethnic and traditional culture and arts including dance, music and cuisine in celebration of Burnaby's 125th anniversary.

The Kariktan Festival goals include promoting unity, showcasing pride and the various traditions of Ethnic communities, and delivering a high impact family oriented festival.

To: Executive Committee of Council

From: Director Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
Re: Festivals Burnaby Program - Large Scale

Event

2017 January 16...... Page 2

The application has been completed in full and the applicant has shown evidence that they have the capacity to coordinate the event. Festivals Burnaby funds would be allocated toward eligible project expenses related to programming, marketing/promotions and administration.

**Dave Ellenwood** 

**DIRECTOR PARKS, RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES** 

DE:gp:tc

17-L-003 Ocean Canada Inc.